

ASPHALT OVERLAY 2010
 VARIOUS ROADS IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
 CONTRACT NO. 300414 / 300423
 PROJECT MANAGER: JEREMY GHENT
 PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES

BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2010

HETRICK AVENUE (SITE 1)

					Engineer's Estimate		BID 1 CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION P.O. BOX 1280 SANTA MARIA, CA 93456 805-345-3581		BID 2 SOUZA CONSTRUCTION INC. P.O. BOX 3810 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93403 805-546-8288		BID 3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO 585 W. BEACH ST WATSONVILLE, CA 95076 831-724-1011		BID 4 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION 1686 RAMONA AVE GROVER BEACH, CA 93433 805-473-3016		BID 5 ROCKWOOD GENERAL CONTRACTORS 781 CALLE BENDITA ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420 805-343-7738	
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,627.00	\$ 5,627.00	\$ 43,926.79	\$ 43,926.79	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
3	152422	ADJUST MONUMENT WELL	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,101.71	\$ 2,203.42	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00
4	390113	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	372	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 5,635.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 5,859.00
5	390113	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	100	STA	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 64.30	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 186.54	\$ 18,654.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 6,220.00
6	390107	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING (0.10')	400	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 73.30	\$ 29,320.00	\$ 91.20	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 135.04	\$ 54,016.00	\$ 88.70	\$ 35,480.00
7	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.13' MAX.)	520	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 82.20	\$ 42,744.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 84.15	\$ 43,758.00	\$ 81.82	\$ 42,546.40
8	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17' MAX.)	742	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 66,780.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 50,827.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 60,473.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 66,780.00	\$ 80.81	\$ 59,961.02	\$ 79.10	\$ 58,692.20
9	390102	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	200	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.09	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 118.30	\$ 23,660.00
10		ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
TOTAL (SITE 1)						\$ 177,780.00		\$ 165,762.80		\$ 174,551.00		\$ 188,815.00		\$ 235,825.23		\$ 184,067.60

ORCHARD, JOSHUA, AND HUTTON ROAD (SITE 2)

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
11	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 657.00
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,701.00	\$ 40,701.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	155	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 183.07	\$ 28,375.85	\$ 21.90	\$ 3,394.50
14	150857	REMOVE AC DIKE	780	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 4,399.20	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,872.00
15	153155	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.42' MAX)	8183	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,549.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,098.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,549.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,915.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,410.45	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,664.31
16	152422	ADJUST MONUMENT WELL	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 736.87	\$ 2,947.48	\$ 598.00	\$ 2,392.00
17	390113	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	222	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 3,929.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 3,463.20
18	390113	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	138	STA	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 8,307.60	\$ 83.00	\$ 11,454.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 186.54	\$ 25,742.52	\$ 114.25	\$ 15,766.50
19	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	2243	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 201,870.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 174,954.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 201,870.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 213,085.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 189,533.50	\$ 75.75	\$ 169,907.25
20	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.20')	3132	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 281,880.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 207,964.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 238,032.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 241,164.00	\$ 72.12	\$ 225,879.84	\$ 73.05	\$ 228,792.60
21	394048	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	780	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 897.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 3,354.00
22	390102	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	1085	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 8,788.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 13.21	\$ 14,332.85	\$ 39.45	\$ 42,803.25
23	394071	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE OVERLAY (0.20')	660	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 396.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 2,679.60
24		ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
TOTAL (SITE 2)						\$ 622,284.00		\$ 509,258.30		\$ 533,528.00		\$ 573,926.00		\$ 555,869.69		\$ 503,146.21

LEGEND: highlighted = math error

ASPHALT OVERLAY 2010
 VARIOUS ROADS IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
 CONTRACT NO. 300414 / 300423
 PROJECT MANAGER: JEREMY GHENT
 PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES

BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2010

Engineer's Estimate	BID 1 CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION	BID 2 SOUZA CONSTRUCTION INC.	BID 3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO	BID 4 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION	BID 5 ROCKWOOD GENERAL CONTRACTORS
	P.O. BOX 1280	P.O. BOX 3810	585 W. BEACH ST	1686 RAMONA AVE	781 CALLE BENDITA
	SANTA MARIA, CA 93456	SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93403	WATSONVILLE, CA 95076	GROVER BEACH, CA 93433	ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420

HUTTON ROAD RIGHT TURN LANE IMPROVEMENTS (SITE 3) WBS 300423

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 11,201.00	\$ 11,201.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 7,440.00
26	129110	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
27	12900	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	550	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 20.26	\$ 11,143.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 8,123.50
28	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,755.00
29	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	1300	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 30,095.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 16.86	\$ 21,918.00	\$ 39.45	\$ 51,285.00
30	260201	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	885	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 42,701.25	\$ 54.00	\$ 47,790.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 46,905.00	\$ 23.77	\$ 21,036.45	\$ 40.60	\$ 35,931.00
31	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	195	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 101.30	\$ 19,753.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 90.41	\$ 17,629.95	\$ 98.20	\$ 19,149.00
32	394048	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	480	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 552.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,600.00
33	152320	ROADSIDE SIGN	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.05	\$ 330.05
34	720106	1/2 TON ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (METHOD A)	115	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 9,717.50
35	681990	ENGINEERING FABRIC	2000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00
36	840655	TEMPORARY PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	1800	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 6,282.00
37	839521	CABLE RAILING	250	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00
38		ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL (SITE 3)						\$ 180,000.00		\$ 144,439.75		\$ 126,827.00		\$ 135,957.00		\$ 106,331.40		\$ 156,763.05

STORY STREET (SITE 4)

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
39	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
40	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,104.00	\$ 6,104.00	\$ 18,637.00	\$ 18,637.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
41	152422	ADJUST MONUMENT WELL	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 954.02	\$ 2,862.06	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00
42	152438	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,114.76	\$ 1,114.76	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
43	153155	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.15' MAX)	1712	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 8,388.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,564.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 5.47	\$ 9,364.64	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,848.00
44	390113	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	165	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.05	\$ 1,658.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,640.00
45	390113	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	82	STA	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 6,437.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 186.54	\$ 15,296.28	\$ 247.00	\$ 20,254.00
46	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.15' MAX.)	1248	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 112,320.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 83,116.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 94,848.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 102,336.00	\$ 82.03	\$ 102,373.44	\$ 82.60	\$ 103,084.80
47	394071	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE OVERLAY (0.15')	370	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 647.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 7,696.00
48	390102	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	1600	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 11.69	\$ 18,704.00	\$ 68.85	\$ 110,160.00
49	731623 C	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4,198.57	\$ 16,794.28	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
50		TRUNCATED DOME MAT	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00
51		ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL (SITE 4)						\$ 196,431.00		\$ 151,410.10		\$ 156,477.00		\$ 173,330.00		\$ 193,270.71		\$ 296,852.80

ASPHALT OVERLAY 2010
 VARIOUS ROADS IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
 CONTRACT NO. 300414 / 300423
 PROJECT MANAGER: JEREMY GHENT
 PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES

BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2010

Engineer's Estimate	BID 1 CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION	BID 2 SOUZA CONSTRUCTION INC.	BID 3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO	BID 4 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION	BID 5 ROCKWOOD GENERAL CONTRACTORS
	P.O. BOX 1280	P.O. BOX 3810	585 W. BEACH ST	1686 RAMONA AVE	781 CALLE BENDITA
	SANTA MARIA, CA 93456	SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93403	WATSONVILLE, CA 95076	GROVER BEACH, CA 93433	ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420

OSO FLACO ROAD (SITE 5) - ADDITIVE BID

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
52	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
53	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 17,027.00	\$ 17,027.00	\$ 65,176.52	\$ 65,176.52	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
54		COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLE (CIPR)	30800	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 200,200.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 180,180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 177,100.00	\$ 7.51	\$ 231,308.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 161,700.00
55	374492	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT (CIPR)	150	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 104,250.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 108,750.00
56		ADDITIVE (CIPR)	75	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 260.50	\$ 19,537.50
57	390113	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	193	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,667.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 2,051.59	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,184.50
58	390113	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	230	STA	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 197.30	\$ 45,379.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 10,867.50
59	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.15' MAX.)	3015	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 271,350.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 227,934.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 246,024.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 247,230.00	\$ 102.09	\$ 307,801.35	\$ 78.90	\$ 237,883.50
60	390102	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	92	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 2,369.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 122.68	\$ 11,286.56	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,648.00
61		ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
TOTAL (SITE 5)						\$ 617,585.00		\$ 571,534.00		\$ 591,603.00		\$ 588,893.00		\$ 794,278.02		\$ 577,471.00
Total Sites 1-4						\$ 1,176,495.00		\$ 970,870.95		\$ 991,383.00		\$ 1,072,028.00		\$ 1,091,297.03		\$ 1,140,829.66
Additive Bid Site 5						\$ 617,585.00		\$ 571,534.00		\$ 591,603.00		\$ 588,893.00		\$ 794,278.02		\$ 577,471.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE (ALL ITEMS)						\$ 1,794,080.00		\$ 1,542,404.95		\$ 1,582,986.00		\$ 1,660,921.00		\$ 1,885,575.05		\$ 1,718,300.66

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS – BASE BID

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
Item 37	Central Coast Fence	463992	504 S. 4th St Grover Beach, CA.	\$ 4,239.00
Item 28, 34	PROLINE	739057	1776 LIRIO AVE Ventura, CA.	\$ 6,050.00
Item 1, 11, 26, 33, 39	Statwide Safety Signs	523594	522 Lindon Ln Upland, CA.	\$ 7,300.00
Item 21, 32	APCO	283095	P.O. Box 7900 Goshen, CA	\$ 4,006.80

By: WILLIAM MARSACEK, VICE PRESIDENT
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS – ADDITIVE BID

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
Item 54, 55, 56	Pavement Recycling System	569352	10240 San Sevaine Mira Loma, CA 91752	\$ 216,430.00
Item 52	Statuwide Safety & Sign	523594	522 Lindon Ln Nipomo, CA	\$ 1,500.00

CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION
 By: William MARSZALEK, VICE PRESIDENT *William Marszalek*
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL